JANUARY - JULY 2024 & 2025

IMPORT OF COMMODITY AND COMMODITY-BASED PRODUCTS

January - July 2024 January - July 20257 % Change

Contribution to

n 0 Total Import of

Commodity aFr,ld Commodity-based Unit Commodity and

roducts . - M ATh a 3
Quantity RM Million Quantity RM Million Quantity Value Commodity-based
Products (%)

Palm Oil ¥ ‘000T 185.60 797.53 579.68 2,780.73 212.33 248.67 6.06
Palm Kernel Oil ‘000T 104.33 491.23 107.95 794.93 3.47 61.82 1.73
Palm-based Oleochemical ‘000T 1,050.43 5,443.07 1,497.52 7,015.29 42.56 28.88 15.29
Other Palm-based Products ‘000T 384.93 1,641.59 306.88 1,533.12 -20.28 -6.61 3.34
Palm Kernel Cake ‘000T 0.21 0.11 2.43 1.07 1,053.30 839.28 0.00

Natural Rubber

Other Rubber

Tyres

Inner Tubes

Latex Goods

Footwear

Industrial Rubber Goods
General Rubber Goods

‘000T
‘000T

596.55
471.37

4,199.91
2,662.29
2,094.78
3177
954.76
1,866.71
1,340.68
1,078.17

541.38
541.82

4,391.32
2,363.92
2,115.71
34.01
970.72
1,949.66
1,559.34
1,170.15

-9.25
14.94

4.56
-11.21
1.00
7.05

4.44
16.31
8.53

9.57

4.61
0.07
212
4.25
3.40

Saw Logs

Sawn Timber

Fibreboard

Plywood

Mouldings

Veneer Sheet

Builder's Joinery & Carpentry

Wooden & Rattan Furniture

Other Timber Products
Chipboard/Particleboard
Other Timber Products

‘000m3
‘000m3
‘000m3
‘000m3
‘000m3
‘000m3

33.83 26.72
232.90 429.88
154.39 182.83
808.84 1,046.67

43.34 122.00

64.02 181.62

141.13
1,108.17
1,622.70

332.34
1,290.36

100.25 62.45
418.08 418.95
160.87 170.78
938.53 1,118.01
3213 103.34
81.64 180.61
209.33

1,203.28

1,652.24

308.52

1,343.72

196.31
79.51
4.20
16.04
-25.86
27.53

133.73
-2.54
-6.59

6.82

-15.30

-0.56
48.32
8.58
1.82
-7.17

0.14

0.37
2.44
0.23
0.39
0.46
2.62
3.60
0.67
293

Cocoa Beans *“/

Cocoa Butter

Cocoa Powder

Cocoa Paste Not Defatted

Cocoa Paste, Wholly or Partly Defatted
Cocoa Shell

Chocolate

‘000T
‘000T
‘000T
‘000T
‘000T
‘000T
‘000T

290.09 7,165.23
4.08 95.79
4.13 71.49
351 82.63

31.02 503.20
0.15 0.16
19.72 490.48

301.14 12,055.59
11.35 160.86
3.92 105.24
2.92 119.34
22.59 563.26
0.57 0.20
19.78 576.77

3.81
178.40
-5.14
-16.84
-27.18
292.33
0.30

68.25
67.93
47.21
44.44
11.94
27.89
17.59

26.27
0.35
0.23
0.26
1.23
0.00
1.26

Tobacco Raw
Tobacco Products

‘000T
‘000T

6.38
5.08

26.23
390.80

5.45
4.78

24.45
404.22

-14.68
-5.89

-6.79
3.44

0.05
0.88

Black Pepper
White Pepper
Green Pepper

‘000T
‘000T
‘000T

113 28.18
0.69 21.05
0.38 3.33

141 42.87
0.72 29.01
0.51 1.93

2441
4.02
32.26

52.12
37.80
-42.22

0.09
0.06
0.00

Total Import of Commodity and

e nmodity b ascdlRrodnGs 36,342.87 45,882.72 26.25 100.00
Crude Petroleum ‘000T 12,722.70 38,810.71 13,175.53 31,899.48 3.56 -17.81

Condensate and Other Petroleum Oil ‘000T 111.98 294.66 95.56 272.64 -14.67 -7.47

Refined Petroleum Products ‘000T 22,564.39 77,881.90 18,865.00 53,727.17 -16.39 -31.01

Liquefied Natural Gas ‘000T 1,833.56 5,894.97 1,429.06 3,887.85 -22.06 -34.05

Sub-Total 37,232.63 122,882.24 33,565.15 89,787.14 -9.85 -26.93

Electrical and Electronic Products 248,420.27 317,862.26 27.95

Total Import of Merchandise 789,825.57 830,156.29 511

Total Import of Commodity and

Commodity-based Products to Total 4.60 5.53

Import of Merchandise (%)

Note :
™ Includes crude and processed
@ Re-export

@ Including Cocoa Powder not Containing and Containing Added Sugar or Other Sweetening Matter

“Tobacco unmanufactured
P Preliminary

Sub-totals may not add up exactly to totals due to rounding



